

1003. 06.05.2025
(M/L) Court No.05.

(Pritam)

WPA 24603 of 2024

Chayan Ray

-Vs.-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Atreya Chakraborty
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. P. K. Roy,
Mr. Partha Sarathi Pal
....for the respondent no.2.

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib, Sr. Adv.,
Ms. Priyambada Singh
....for the State respondents.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in court today be taken on record.
2. Challenging a charge-sheet dated December 5, 2009 and April 18, 2011, the disciplinary proceeding, *inter alia*, including the order of dismissal issued on December 20, 2022, the instant writ petition has been filed.
3. Having heard Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate representing the petitioner, it would transpire that the records of the disciplinary proceeding are necessary. The respondent no.3, 4 and 6 are thus directed to produce the entire records relating to the disciplinary proceeding before this Court when the matter is taken up next.
4. List the matter in the Monthly List of June 2025 for further consideration.

5. The petitioner is directed to communicate the order to the non-appearing respondents and to file an affidavit of service when the matter is taken up next.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)