

10.06.2025
sayandeep
Sl. No. 1057
ML
Ct. No. 05

WPA 24603 of 2024

Sri Chayan Ray
Vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Atreya Chakraborty
..... for the petitioner
Mr. Sk. Md. Galib, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Priyamvada Singh
..... for the State
Mr. P.K. Roy
Mr. Partha Sarathi Pal
..... for the respondent No. 2
Mr. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
....for the respondent Nos. 3 to 5

1. Mr. Chakraborty, learned advocate representing the petitioner would submit that due to inadvertence, the order dated 6th May, 2025 could not be contemporaneously communicated to the non-appearing respondents. He would however submit though belatedly, service of the non-appearing respondents is complete and affidavit-of-service to that effect filed in Court today, is taken on record. The supplementary affidavit filed in Court today is also taken on record.
2. Learned advocate representing the respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 would however pray for an accommodation to produce the records.
3. In view thereof, let this matter be listed on 24th June, 2025.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)