

44. 24.09.2025  
Court No.05.

(Pritam)

**WPA 24603 of 2024**

**Chayan Ray.**

**-Vs.-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kallol Basu,  
Mr. Atreya Chakraborty.

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. AG.,  
Ms. Sumita Shaw,  
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee.

....for the respondent nos.3 to 5.

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib, Sr. Adv.,  
Ms. Priyamvada Singh.

....for the State.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Roy,  
Mr. Partha Sarathi Pal.

.....for the respondent no.2.

1. List this matter in the Monthly List of November, 2025 under the heading "Returnable Motion".

**(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)**