

Sl.1
20.01.2026
Court No.19
BP

WPA 24603 of 2024

Sri Chayan Ray
-versus-
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Kallol Basu
Mr. Ayushman Dasgupta
..for the petitioner

Ms. Priyamvada Singh
..for the State

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Roy, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Partha Sarathi Pal
..for the respondent no.2

This matter was mentioned at the instance of the petitioner.

It has been submitted by Mr. Basu, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner that till date affidavit in opposition has not been filed.

The learned advocate appearing for the State prays for extension of time to file affidavit in opposition.

Time to file affidavit in opposition is extended as a last chance till January 30, 2026. Reply thereto, if any, be filed on or before February 6, 2026.

List this matter on 10th February, 2026 under the heading "To Be Mentioned".

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)