

**WPA 24603 of 2024**

Item-  
1. 06-03-2026  
  
sg Ct. 19

Chayan Ray  
Versus  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ayushman Dasgupta  
...for the petitioner  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Roy  
Mr. Partha Sarathi Pal  
...for the respondent no.2

The learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner  
prays for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply.

The time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended till  
March 23, 2026.

List this matter on March 25, 2026 under the hearing  
“To Be Mentioned”.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**