

Item-  
1. 25-03-2026  
sg Ct. 19

**WPA 24603 of 2024**

Chayan Ray  
Versus  
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Basu  
Mr. Atreya Chakraborty  
...for the petitioner  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Roy  
Mr. Partha Sarathi Pal  
...for the respondent no.2  
Sk. Md. Galib  
Ms. Priyamvada  
...for the State

The affidavit-in-reply filed in Court is taken on record.

The copy of same has been served upon the respondents.

List this matter on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026 under the same heading.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**