

D/L- 1  
31/03/2026  
Ct. No.- 19  
Aritra

**WPA 24603 of 2024**

**Sri Chayan Ray**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Kallol Basu  
Mr. Atreya Chakraborty  
....for the petitioner

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib, Sr. Govt. Adv.  
Ms. Priyamvada Singh  
....for the State

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Roy  
Mr. Partha Sarathi Pal  
....for the respondent No.2

Mr. Kishore Datta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Shaw  
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee  
....for the respondent Nos.3 to 5

Mr. Datta, learned senior advocate prays that this matter be fixed for hearing sometimes in the month of May, 2026.

Such submission is seriously opposed by Mr. Chakraborty. He submits that since the matter is pending for a long time, a short date may be fixed.

However, considering the submissions of the learned advocates for the respective parties, list this matter **May 6, 2026** under the heading "**To Be Mentioned**" for fixing a date of hearing.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**